

®
SLP(C)No. 2399-2400 OF 2001
ITEM No.29

Court No. 3

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2399-2400/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/1999 in CWP 16659/98 and dt.
1.9.2000 in RA 74/2000 in CWP 16659/98 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALWINDER SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

With

W.P(C)No.11/2002

Date : 18/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kr. Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. L.K.Pandey, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Virmani, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

The office report dated 3rd October, 2001 indicates
that Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have not filed their Vakalatnama
and Memo of Appearance, although a counter affidavit has been
filed on their behalf. The learned counsel appearing for the
State says that Vakalatnama has been filed. The Registry is
directed to verify and find out whether any appearance memo
has been filed or not.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master